Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
L CMB No 0851-0027 (ava 5/31/2002) LIMING WILLIAM WILL				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	v (737-21 v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.	Name: Selig Sealing Products, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 342 E. Wabash			
X Corporation-State DE	City: Forrest State: ILZip: 61741			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Pertnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umlted Partnership			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State DE			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
X Other Termination of Security Interes	representative designation is affacted: Yes >< No			
Execution Date: May 31, 2006	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	No.(s)B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) strached Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
conceming document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	registrations involved:6			
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
33rd Floor	Englosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	8. Deposit account number:			
	232428			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Laura Konrath				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages actually cover sheet allectments, and dozument: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Palant & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Winston & Strawn 6/29/2006 10:03:08 AM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

Recorded on [date] at Reel 3089 Frame 6070:

Serial/Application/Registration Date Filed/Registered No. Mark Status FoilSeal (Stylized ١ Filed 9/27/04 78-490004 Character Mark) Pending Suspended 2 Filed 8/8/02 76-438732 **ESTERFOIL III** (3/2/04)Abandoned Filed 7/15/02 76-430796 **FOILSEAL** (2/15/05 -3 Failure to Respond) Filed 7/15/02 Registration #2711276 4 POLYSAN Registered Registered 4/29/03 Serial #76-430795 5 Filed 1/3/97 Registration #2144354 **SELIG** Registered Registered 3/17/98 Serial #75-221172 Filed 7/12/96 Registered Registration #2302385 6 SURE-TAB Registered 12/21/99 Serial #75-133486

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0292

Continuation Jeleny

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of May 31, 2006, is made by American Capital Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Agent for certain securities purchasers (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Selig Sealing Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Selig Sealing Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") and trademark licenses ("Trademark Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2005 at Reel 3089 and Frame 0070; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHI:1716414.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Guen Geson Title: Use Cherulant

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0294

Winston & Strawn 6/29/2006 10:03:08 AM PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by

Samantha Blizzard

Commission Expires – 12/1/06

Notary Public

{seal}

said corporation.

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

Recorded on [date] at Reel 3089 Frame 0070:

Date Filed/Registered	Serial/Application/Registration No.	Mark	Status
Filed 9/27/04	78-490004	FoilSeal (Stylized Character Mark)	Pending
Filed 8/8/02	76-438732	ESTERFOIL III	Suspended (3/2/04)
Filed 7/15/02	76-430796	FOILSEAL	Abandoned (2/15/05 – Failure to Respond)
Filed 7/15/02 Registered 4/29/03	Registration #2711276 Serial #76-430795	POLYSAN	Registered
Filed 1/3/97 Registered 3/17/98	Registration #2144354 Serial #75-221172	SELIG	Registered
Filed 7/12/96 Registered 12/21/99	Registration #2302385 Serial #75-133486	SURE-TAB	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 06/29/2006